5th Annual Patriotic Kids Parade

Sponsored By: **Ozark Area Chamber of Commerce**

Tuesday, June 25, 2019 at 6:30 PM (Sign In 6:00 PM) East Avenue by Milky Moo's

PRIZE CATEGORIES:

	Bikes	Tricycles	Strollers Honorable Mention	Wagons	Other
In Celebra	tion of Alabar	na's Upcoming Bic	entennial there will be a c	ategory for Notable	e <mark>Alabama</mark> Figure Costume
Name of Par	ent/Guardian:				
Address:			Cit	y, State, Zip:	
Telephone:			Email:		
Name of Pat	riotic Kid:		Par	ticipant's Age:	
Description	of Parade "Entr	y":			

I have read the Patriot Kid Parade rules and regulations and agree to inform all participants of the rules and regulations. I agree that all participants will abide by the same and any decision of the Ozark Chamber of Commerce. I grant permission to the Ozark Area Chamber of Commerce and any other agency participating in this event to use any photographs, videos or other recordings/reproductions of the participant for any promotional purpose without obligation or liability. Further, I hereby release and discharge The Ozark Area Chamber of Commerce, The City of Ozark and any other participating agency(ies) from any claims, liabilities or cause of action I may have as a result of participating in this event, either foreseen or unforeseen.

Parent Signature Date

Rules and Regulations

Your child's safety and the safety of others is our main concern. All Participants must be accompanied by an adult and the adult will act as the supervisor of the minor, and will be responsible for his/her safety and conduct during this event.

- Kids ages 12 years and younger may participate
- Vehicles must be 4 ft. or Smaller (ie. Wagon, Big Wheel, Tricycle, Bike, Stroller, etc.)
- No gas powered vehicles permitted.
- Participants are encouraged to decorate their "Transportation" and or themselves in Patriotic Attire and Décor supporting our Troops and celebrating our Nation.
- Deadline to enter: June 21st. Email, mail or drop off your application. Info below.
- Sign-in will begin at 6:00 P.M. The parade and judging will start promptly at 6:30 PM.
- There is NO FEE to participate in this parade.

Please complete the application and submit by June 21st to:

Ozark Area Chamber of Commerce, 294 S Painter Ave, Ozark AL 36360





